CH \$40.00 883810

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM565939

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIC VENTURE CAFE' GLOBAL INSTITUTE, INC.		10/16/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CAMBRIDGE INCUBATOR, LLC	
Street Address:	One Broadway	
Internal Address:	14th Floor	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88381059	CAPTAINS OF INNOVATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142418624

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314.241.9090

Email: ipdocket@greensfelder.com, kjohnson@greensfelder.com

Correspondent Name: Greensfelder, Hemker Gale c/o K Johnson

Address Line 1: 10 S. Broadway St.

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Johnson
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=DOCSCHI-#70694-v1-CAPTAINS_OF_INNOVATION_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006885 FRAME: 0374

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, is made and entered into as of the Lord, day of October, 2019 by and between CIC Venture Café Global Institute, Inc. a Delaware Corporation ("Assignor") and The Cambridge Incubator, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company located at One Broadway, 14th Floor, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted the following trademark (the "Trademark") and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the respective application applied for at the U.S. Patent and Trademark (the "Application") as set forth below;

TRADEMARK APPLICATION NO. APPLICATION DATE

CAPTAINS OF INNOVATION 88381059 APRIL 11, 2019

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Application, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Application, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Application, for the United States and throughout the world, together with all of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

CIC VENTURE CAFÉ GLOBAL INSTITUTE, INC.

TRAVIS SHERIDAN - Executive Director

69594v2

RECORDED: 03/09/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006885 FRAME: 0375